Portfolio Name Market Value Duration - End Market Change Market Change Market Change

General Fund Core $6,296,702,533 1.92 ($30,224,172) ($60,448,344) ($120,896,689)

Fund Benchmark 2.11 ($33,262,331) ($66,524,662) ($133,049,325)

Portfolio Name Market Value Duration - End Market Change Market Change Market Change

BPIP Tax Exempt $1,565,599,558 0.48 ($1,878,719) ($3,757,439) ($7,514,878)

Fund Benchmark 1.01 ($3,937,483) ($7,874,966) ($15,749,932)

Portfolio Name Market Value Duration - End Market Change Market Change Market Change

BPIP Taxable $3,427,170,791 1.28 ($10,966,947) ($21,933,893) ($43,867,786)

Fund Benchmark 1.24 ($10,658,501) ($21,317,002) ($42,634,005)

Total STO Investment  Funds $11,289,472,882 1.53 ($43,069,838) ($86,139,676) ($172,279,353)

Total Benchmark 1.70 ($47,858,315) ($95,716,630) ($191,433,261)

* Data Source:  JP Morgan Custodial Reports

Page 30

LGIP Sensitivity Analysis

20

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Weighted Average Maturity (days) : 17.8

Participant Shares S&P 6/30/2025 $2,272,368,226

Market Value (NAV): 1.0000630

Total $ Unrealized Loss: $143,165.79

Total $ Unrealized Gain:

S&P Report Market 6/30/2025 $2,272,511,392

154973000 Unrealized

Basis Point Shift Price Change Gain (Loss)

100 0.99953 0.99955 0.99958 0.99960 0.99961 $   (965,003)

50 0.99980 0.99981 0.99982 0.99983 0.99984 $   (410,919)

25 0.99993 0.99994 0.99994 0.99994 0.99995 $   (133,876)

0 1.0000700 1.0000663 1.0000630 1.0000600 1.0000573 $   143,166

-25 1.00021 1.00019 1.00018 1.00018 1.00017 $   420,208

-50 1.00034 1.00032 1.00031 1.00029 1.00028 $   697,250

-100 1.00061 1.00058 1.00055 1.00052 1.00050 $   1,251,334

Redemption/Inflow -10% -5% 0% 5% 10%
O/S Shares 2,045,131,403 2,158,749,815 2,272,368,226 2,385,986,637 2,499,605,049

Shift Upon NAV =
Dilution Upon NAV=
Source: S&P rating matrix

* Provided by STO on S&P Report
Note: Market Value of LGIP differs on S&P
report from JP Morgan report

Page 31

COPYRIGHT © 2019 by Government Portfolio Advisors, LLC. All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form or by any means—graphic, electronic, or
mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping, and information storage and retrieval systems—without the express written permission of Government Portfolio Advisors.
Contents are based on information from sources believed to be reliable, but accuracy and completeness cannot be guaranteed. Nothing herein should be construed as any past,